M I D 15- 20KTL3=XL
• Solução trifásica de 220V
• Display OLED e tecla touch
• Manutenção via WIFI +APP
• Eficiência Máxima de 98,5%
GROWATT
(;RIIWATT

Technical data
Designação do tipo
Type designation
Sistema de conexão
Connector system
Tensão nominal
Rated voltage
Corrente nominal IEC (90 °C)
Rated current IEC (90 °C)
Corrente nominale IEC (85 C)
Rated current IEC (85 C)
Tensão de surtos nominal
Rated surge voltage
MC4
04 mm
1000 V11500 V  DC (IEC) '
600 V/l 000 V DC (UL) 31
17A 	(1,5mm2)
22,5 A 	(2,5 mm2, 14 AWG)
30A 	(4mm2,6mm2, 10 AWG)
43A 	(lOmm2,8AWG)
17 A(l,5 mm2)
22,4 A (2,5 mm2, 14 AWG)
39A(4mm2, 12AWG(
45 A (6 mm', 10 AWG)
12 kV (1000V DC (IEC))
16 kV (1500 V DC (IEC))
-40C...+90C
105 C (IEC)
1P65 / 1P68 (1 m/l h)
IP2X
CATlll/3
0,35 mQ
Tomada / Socket = Plus / positive
Plugue / Plug Minus / negative
Snap-in
1000V DC:ll
1500V DC:0
MULT1LAM
Cravação / Crimping
Não desconecte sob carga
Do not disconnect under load
Cobre estanhado / Copper, tin plated
PC/PA
UL94-V0
IEC 60068-2-52
1500 h, 70 OC 170 % AH, 750 ppm
R60028286
E343181
250725
Contact material
Insulation material
Flame class
Salt mist spray test, degree of severity 6
Ammonia resistance (according to DLG)
TÜV-Rheinland certified according to EN 50521
UL certified according to UL 6703
CSA certified according to UL 6703
C
 b